

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 378 OF 2009(FOR PREL.HEARING)

SHIKHA S AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT R AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in MJ
Petition No.A 2350/2008 (Sumit R. Agarwal Vs. Mrs. Shikha S. Agarwal),
pending before the Judge Family Court No.7, at Mumbai, Maharashtra.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master